FROM-MERCHANT & GOULD

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

CH \$190.00 132725 75005358

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ADC Telecommunications, Inc.	ADC Services Fulfillment, Inc.
	13625 Technology Drive
Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Minnesota Other	Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-2252
Addataonsi name(s) of conveying party(es) strached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Release of Security Agreement	Individual(s) citizenship General Parmership Corporation-State of New Jersey Other:
Execution Date: May 3, 2004	It assigned is not domicated in the United States, a domestic representance designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(cs) strached 🗸 Yes 🔯 No
Application number(s) or trudemark number(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
See attached Schedule A	See Attached Schedule A
Additional number	sattached" ⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Scott W. Johnston Address. MERCHANT & GOULD P.C P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 7 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$190 00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature:	4 _ 4
Paul A. Welter	May 4, 2004
Name of Person Signing .	Signature Date
	fotal number of pages auclading cover sheet, attachments, and document. 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover after information to. Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D C 20231

Do not detach this portion

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0945 04-04 14:25 FROM-MERCHANT & GOULD +612-332-9081 T-085 P.03/03 F-412

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BECAS & Design	2,159,983	May 26, 1998
FASTFLOW	2,229,623	March 2, 1999
MACSTAR	1,476,567	February 16, 1988

Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
PIRATES AT COLOSSAL	75/005,358	October 13, 1995
STUDIOS		
FASTFLOW ASP	76/006,451	March 21, 2000
FASTFLOW ASAPTHE	76/006,361	March 21, 2000
TELECOM ASP		
FASTFLOW ESUITE	76/006,360	March 21, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0946

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

(TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT, is given to ADC Services Fulfillment, Inc., (herein called "Debtor") a New Jersey corporation (formerly known as CommTech Corporation), and owner by change of name of the United States Trademark Application and Registrations listed on <u>Schedule"A"</u>, by ADC Telecommunications, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (herein called "Agent"),

WITNESSETH:

By Security Agreement, dated October 4, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") recorded on Reel 002217/0030, Frame 0030 in the trademark records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Debtor granted to Agent a security interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" owned by Debtor:

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that all obligations of Debtor secured under and by the Security Agreement have been satisfied and Agent agrees that the lien thereunder shall terminate and be of no further force and effect. Agent hereby consents that the Security Agreement be discharged of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has duly executed this Release on the 3rd day of May 2004.

ADC Telecommunications, inc.

Name: Michael K. Ouyang

Title. Chief Intellectual Property Counsel